
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES – 26 – 27 MAY 2014

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(BE14/514) PROGRAMME – Internal Product


Senator Ludwig (Written) asked:

1) Provide a list of all formal functions or forms of hospitality conducted for the Minister since Additional Estimates in February, 2014. Include:
a) The guest list of each function
b) The party or individual who initiated the request for the function
c) The menu, program or list of proceedings of the function
d) A list of drinks consumed at the function
2) Provide a list of the current wine, beer or other alcoholic beverages in stock or on order in the Minister’s office


Answer:

Nil.

